
Cooper‐Anthony Mercy Child Advocacy Center 

Board Members and Officers  

 

McCruden, Patrick – Board Chair 

Senior Vice President, Mission Integration & Chief Mission Officer ‐ CHI St. Vincent Health Systems 

pmccruden@stvincenthealth.com 

501‐622‐1135 

Doyle, Michael  

Vice President, Mission – Mercy Health 

michael.doyle@mercy.net 

314‐628‐3884 

Evans, Sister Gayle  

Missions Department – Mercy Health 

gevans@mercy.sc.org 

314‐315‐5906 

Lanier, Tanya 

Sr. Private Banker, Vice President ‐ Arvest Bank 

tlanier@arvest.com 

501‐321‐8342 

Quave, Sister Cheryl Marie  

cquave@mercy.sc.org 

501‐538‐7345 

Spicher, II, Forrest L. 

Market Executive – BancorpSouth 

forrest.spicher@bxs.com 

501‐318‐2284 

Stough, Dr. Dowling B.  

Dermatology  

dbs4@cablelynx.com 

501‐623‐6100 

Trieschmann, Lamar  

Pastor – Lake Valley Community Church 

lt@lakevalleychurch.com 

501‐623‐8892 

Waskiewicz, Anthony  

Chief Investment Officer ‐ Mercy Health 



Anthony.waskiewicz@mercy.net 

314‐628‐3535 

Westerman, Bruce 

Congressman, Fourth District of Arkansas ‐ U.S. House of Representatives  

bwesterman@mseco.com 

202‐225‐3772 

Wheeler, Philip  

Senior Vice President/General Counsel – Mercy Health 

philip.wheeler@mercy.net 

314‐628‐3676 

Whorton, Dr. Gregory  

Medical Director 

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics – CHI St. Vincent Health Systems 

Gregory.whorton@mercy.net 

501‐520‐1188 

 

 


